
SITE MANAGER PASSWORDS 

Version 11.08.2023 

IMPORTANT: DO NOT PRINT THIS DOCUMENT 

Laptops Passwords: TAP2023

Tax Site Emails: Login used to access Site Emails, Edge Synced Documents, and 
Volunteer Resources 

• Aurora@goladderup.org – L@dd3rUp1!
• Brightonpark@goladderup.org – L@dd3rUp1!
• Cicero@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Dunning@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Englewood@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Hermosa@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Loop@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!

• Melrosepark@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Naperville@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Plainfield@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Pullman@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!

• Uptownmain@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1!
• Waukegan@goladderup.org - L@dd3rUp1! 

Tablets Password: 1040 

ChanceTheRouter Password: Orleans350 

STOP: Read carefully - For Loop and Melrose Park tax sites ONLY.  These sites are 
Ladder Up provided Internet.  

• VZWChance (white modem in silver rack) – Password: Orleans350
o Connect Quality Review laptops should connect to ChanceTheRouter (or

VZWChance), they should have access to the internet and printer. The
Client/Site Manager laptop (black laptop) should connect here too.

• PrepVZWChance (white modem that will be put up outside of silver rack) –
Password: Orleans350

o Tax preparer laptops should connect to this one, they will have internet
but no access to the printer.

o If you do not have this machine, all users will connect to
ChanceTheRouter.

REMINDER: Ladder Up is NOT offering any pre-paid cards – some sites might have on-site 
banking available.  
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